

** UPDATED**

Notice of Public Meeting Asheville Housing Authority Board of Commissioners

The Asheville Housing Authority Board of Commissioners will hold their next monthly public Board Meeting on Wednesday, September 25, 2024, at the HACA Central Office, located at 165 South French Broad Ave., Asheville, 28801. The Work Session will begin at **4:30 PM**.

At the beginning of the Work Session, the Board of Commissioners will move to an Executive Closed Session. The purpose of this session is to discuss matters pursuant to Subsection 143-318.11(6) to consider the qualifications, competence, performance, character, fitness, conditions of appointment, or conditions of initial employment of an individual public officer or employee or prospective public officer or employee; or to hear or investigate a complaint, charge, or grievance by or against an individual public officer or employee.

The Board of Commissioners will resume the Work Session at the conclusion of the closed session. The Regular Board Meeting will begin at 6:00 PM.

All relevant documents will be made available on HACA's website at https://haca.org/board-meeting-materials/, as well as at the HACA Central Office.